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21. Academic Performance:- 
 
(a) School Examination Class IX & XI 

 
 

(b) Board Examination Class X & XII 
 
Class-X 
 

 
Class-XII 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 
of 
Exam 
 

No 
Appeared 

No  
Passed 

91-
100 
A1 

81-90 
A2 

 
 

71-80 
B1 

61-70 
B2 

51-60 
C1 

41-50 
C2 

33-40 
D-1 

20 and 
below  
E-2 

2022-23 

Class 
IX 
 

309 309 11 43 60 54 66 65 10 Nil 

Class 
XI 
 

159 158 01 08 24 46 52 22 06 - 

            Year of 
             Exam 

No of 
Students 

Passed 95%& 
above 

90-
94.9
9% 

80-
89.99
% 

70-
79.9
9% 

60-
69.99
% 

50-
59.99
% 

<33-
49.99 
% 

Comp Fail API 

2020-21 197 197 22 46 59 50 19 01 - - - 310.66 

2021-22 192 192 03 23 74 66 20 6 - - - 501.04 
(New 

formula) 

2022-23 266 266 07 27 45 75 61 39 12 - - 363.16 
(New 

formula) 

            Year of 
Exam 

No of 
students 

Passed 95% 
& 

above 

90-
94.99

% 

80-
89.99

% 

70-
79.9
9% 

60-
69.99

% 

50-
59.99

% 

<33-
49.9
9% 

 

Comp Fail API 

2020-21 127 127 12 31 68 15 01 - - - - 339.37 

2021-22 
145 145 12 28 67 37 01 - - - - 617.93 

(New 
formula) 

2022-23 157 155 3 13 54 45 34 6 0 2 - 447.13 
(New 

formula) 


